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Prioritized 2009 Safe Routes to Schools Program Projects

Priority

Agency

Leg District

Title of Project

Project Description

Total Project
Cost

Amount
Requested

Cumulative Total

John Muir Elementary
School

37

The John Muir 'Green
Feet' Project

The project includes pedestrian
crossing flags, traffic circle or
chicanes, curb ramps, signs,
pedestrian and bicycle safety
education and events, increased
emphasis patrols, and radar speed
feedback sign.

$129,000

$129,000

$129,000

Oak Harbor School
District #201

10

Safe Routes to Oak Harbor
Schools

The project includes sidewalk,
flashing crosswalk beacons, bicycle
racks, bike route designation, signs,
bicycle and pedestrian safety
education, School Share, increased
emphasis patrols, and radar speed
feedback trailer.

$339,925

$339,925

$468,925

Spokane County

Ben Burr Pedestrian/Bike
Trail Extension

The project includes shared use
path, crosswalk, pedestrian and
bicycle safety education and
encouragement activities, and
increased emphasis patrols.

$110,000

$93,500

$562,425

Bellevue

41

152nd Avenue Sidewalk

The project includes sidewalk, curb,
gutter, safety barriers, signs,
pedestrian safety education and
events, a school speed zone,
increased emphasis patrols, and
radar speed feedback signs.

$2,499,000

$192,500

$754,925

Everett

38

Horizon Elementary
School Walk Route Safety

The project includes overhead
school zone signs, radar speed
feedback signs, ADA curb ramps,
crosswalk countdown signal heads,
lighting, pedestrian and bicycle
safety education, and increased
emphasis patrols.

$415,000

$415,000

$1,169,925

Wenatchee

12

Lincoln Elementary
Neighborhood
Connections

The project includes sidewalk, school
speed zone, signs, speed bumps,
pedestrian safety education and
events, radar speed feedback trailer
and increased emphasis patrols.

$204,500

$204,500

$1,374,425

Ferry County

Incheluim Safe Routes to
Schools Project

The project includes a shared use
path, crosswalk, pedestrian activated
flashing beacons, radar speed
feedback sign, lighting, pavement
markings, signs, pedestrian and
bicycle safety and health education
and events, crossing guard program,
and increased emphasis patrols.

$460,313

$460,313

$1,834,738

Carnation

45

Pedestrian Improvements
on Tolt Avenue (State
Route 203) at Elementary

The project includes pedestrian
activated in pavement crosswalk
lights, radar speed feedback sign,
overhead “crosswalk” sign,
pedestrian and bicycle safety
education and events and increased
emphasis patrols.

$148,000

$148,000

$1,982,738

University Place

28

40th Street Sidewalk Gap
Project

The project includes sidewalk, curb,
gutter, ADA curb ramps, lighting,
bike lanes, radar speed feedback
signs, flashing school zone signs,
pedestrian and bicycle education
and events, and increased emphasis
patrols.

$837,000

$697,000

$2,679,738
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10

Pacific

30

Alpac Elementary School
Safe Walking/Bicycling
Route Improvements

The project includes sidewalk, curb
extensions, raised crosswalks, bicycle
parking, bicycle and pedestrian
safety education and events, radar
speed feedback signs, and adult
crossing guard education.

$271,154

$265,967

$2,945,705

11

Mercer Island

41

Lakeridge Elementary
Healthy Ways to School

The project includes sidewalk, curb
extensions, raised crosswalks, bicycle
parking, bicycle and pedestrian
safety education and events, radar
speed feedback signs, and adult
crossing guard education.

$247,000

$220,000

$3,165,705

12

Seattle

11

2009 Focus School,
Concord Elementary
School

The project includes sidewalk, ADA
curb ramps, planter strips, bus
loading zone, pedestrian and bicycle
safety education and event,
increased emphasis patrols, radar
speed feedback signs, and
evaluation.

$371,000

$315,150

$3,480,855

13

Marysville School
District #25

38

47th Avenue Sidewalk
Improvements

The project includes sidewalk, curb,
gutter, drainage improvements,
shoulder, full width overlay,
pedestrian actuated crosswalk
beacon, pedestrian and bicycle
safety education and events, and
increased emphasis patrols.

$987,150

$604,350

$4,085,205

14

Intercity Transit

22

Two-wheels Count!

The project includes flashing
beacons, school zone signs, bike
racks, bicycle counts, a volunteer
speed watch program, bicycle and
pedestrian safety education, and
bicycle encouragement events.

$160,108

$104,500

$4,189,705

15

King County DOT

SE Issaquah-Fall City Road

The project includes roadway
widening, sidewalk, curb, gutter,
curb extensions, lighting, crosswalk
countdown signal heads, signs,
pavement markings, pedestrian and
bicycle safety education and events,
increased emphasis patrols, radar

$1,295,000

$795,000

$4,984,705

16

Daybreak School K-8

18

Safe Routes to Daybreak

The project includes sidewalk, signs,
overhead crosswalk flashers, school
speed zone, pedestrian safety
education and events, a walkability
audit, and increased emphasis
patrols.

$204,000

$184,000

$5,168,705

17

Marysville School
District #25

38

Healing Pathway to School

The project includes a shared use
path, fencing, concrete barrier,
lighting, pedestrian and bicycle
safety events, and increased
emphasis patrols.

$46,400

$43,400

$5,212,105

18

Kirkland

45

Making the Connection

The project includes sidewalk,
pedestrian safety education and
events, radar speed feedback trailer
and increased emphasis patrols.

$1,194,000

$498,000

$5,710,105

19

Lakewood

28

Park Lodge Elementary-
Safe Routes to School
Project

The project includes sidewalk, curb,
gutter, pedestrian activated
crosswalk lights, pedestrian and
bicycle safety education and events,
and increased emphasis patrols.

$321,000

$321,000

$6,031,105

20

University Place

28

Grandview Drive
Improvement Project

The project includes bike lanes,
sidewalk, curb, gutter, radar speed
feedback signs, flashing crosswalk
mast arms signs, lighting, pedestrian
and bicycle education and events,
and increased emphasis patrols.

$922,000

$782,000

$6,813,105

21

Ocean Shores

24

Ocean Shores Safe Routes
to School Program (State
Route 115)

The project includes a sidewalk,
crosswalks, school zone flashing
beacons, pedestrian and driver
safety education and neighborhood
watch program.

$635,000

$635,000

$7,448,105
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Seattle

32 and 46

Aurora Ave N (SR 99) and
N 115th St. Pedestrian
Improvements

Two fatal and multiple
pedestrian/bicycle crashes within
the project area. The project
includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, ADA
curb ramps, and a signalized
crossing.

$309,000

$279,000

$279,000

Burien

33

Ambaum Blvd. Pedestrian
Safety Initiative

One fatal and multiple
bicycle/pedestrian crashes within

the project area. The project
includes three audible pedestrian
signals, four speed feedback signs, in-|
pavement flashing crosswalk lights, a
safety education program focused

on students.

$71,000

$71,000

$350,000

Bellevue

41

124th Ave SE Connection
to the I-90 Trail

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
in the project area. This project
includes a shared use path, a mid-
block crossing, a pedestrian refuge
island, improved drainage, signage,
and a safety education program.

$1,213,000

$605,000

$955,000

Kirkland

45

Central Way Pedestrian
Enhancements

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
within the project area. The project
includes curb extensions at
intersections, increased emphasis
patrols, and a safety education
program for elementary students.

$370,000

$198,450

$1,153,450

Tacoma

29

Pedestrian and Bicycle
Safety Crossing Signals

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
within the project area. The project
includes minor grading, conduit, new
ADA curb ramps, traffic signal,
pedestrian countdown timers,
crosswalk markings, curb extensions,
a safety education program.

$835,500

$835,500

$1,988,950

Richland

State Route 240 Shared
Use Trail

One fatal and multiple
pedestrian/bicycle crashes within
the project area. The project
includes a shared use path and
fencing.

$580,000

$412,000

$2,400,950

Bonney Lake

31

State Route 410 Sidewalks

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
within the project area. This project
includes sidewalk, curb, gutter,
distribution of safety materials
through website, newsletters, and
events.

$1,131,000

$841,000

$3,241,950

Everett

38

Casino Road Pedestrain
Signals

One fatal and multiple
bicycle/pedestrian crashes within
the project area. The project
includes two traffic signals, curb
extensions, ADA curb ramps,
drainage improvements.

$540,000

$400,000

$3,641,950

Jefferson County

24

Rick Tollefson Memorial
Trail

Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes
in the project area. The project
includes a shared use trail, two
bridges, and a safety education
program.

$949,514,

$441,514

$4,083,464

10

Seattle

11, 32,43, 46

2008 Accessible
Pedestrian Signals (16
Locations)

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
within the project area. The project
includes sixteen accessible
pedestrian signals.

$160,000

$160,000

$4,243,464

11

Spokane

Market St. Pedestrian
Improvements

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
within the project area. The project
includes reconstruction of sidewalk
in the urban core.

$5,560,000

$1,500,000

$5,743,464

12

Seattle

36

Burke Gilman Trail

Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes
within the project area. The project
includes a shared use path.

$600,000

$500,000

$6,243,464
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13 Buckley 31 State Route 410 and Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes $179,600 $170,620 $6,414,084.
Mason Avenue Pedestrian |within the project area. The project
Crossing Improvement includes flashing beacons at the
crosswalk, sidewalk, curb, gutter,
lighting, pavement markings, and a
safety education program.
14 Morton 20 State Route 7/508 One bicycle/pedestrian crash in the $373,000 $338,000 $6,752,084
Pedestrian and Bicycle project area. The project includes
Safety Project sidewalk, pedestrian activated
crosswalk signal, and traffic calming.
15 WSDOT - WSF 7 Seattle Ferry Terminal Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes $223,000 $223,000 $6,975,084
Bicycle Entry Gate within the project area. The project
includes a bicycle entry gate to the
Seattle Ferry Terminal, bicycle
ramps, lighting, fare collection
scanner, public outreach meetings
and safety materials.
16 Leavenworth 12 Chumstick Highway Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes $400,000 $200,000 $7,175,084.
Shared Use Trail in the project area. The project
includes a shared use trail,
landscaping, retaining walls,
sidewalk, ADA curb ramps, striping,
signs, crosswalk markings, speed
feedback signs, and flashing
beacons.




