Prioritized 2009 Safe Routes to Schools Program Projects

Priority	Agency	Leg District	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
1	John Muir Elementary School	37	The John Muir 'Green Feet' Project	The project includes pedestrian crossing flags, traffic circle or chicanes, curb ramps, signs, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and events, increased emphasis patrols, and radar speed feedback sign.	\$129,000	\$129,000	\$129,000
2	Oak Harbor School District #201	10	Safe Routes to Oak Harbor Schools	The project includes sidewalk, flashing crosswalk beacons, bicycle racks, bike route designation, signs, bicycle and pedestrian safety education, School Share, increased emphasis patrols, and radar speed feedback trailer.	\$339,925	\$339,925	\$468,925
3	Spokane County	6	Ben Burr Pedestrian/Bike Trail Extension	The project includes shared use path, crosswalk, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and encouragement activities, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$110,000	\$93,500	\$562,425
4	Bellevue	41	152nd Avenue Sidewalk	The project includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, safety barriers, signs, pedestrian safety education and events, a school speed zone, increased emphasis patrols, and radar speed feedback signs.	\$2,499,000	\$192,500	\$754,925
5	Everett	38	Horizon Elementary School Walk Route Safety	The project includes overhead school zone signs, radar speed feedback signs, ADA curb ramps, crosswalk countdown signal heads, lighting, pedestrian and bicycle safety education, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$415,000	\$415,000	\$1,169,925
6	Wenatchee	12	Lincoln Elementary Neighborhood Connections	The project includes sidewalk, school speed zone, signs, speed bumps, pedestrian safety education and events, radar speed feedback trailer and increased emphasis patrols.	\$204,500	\$204,500	\$1,374,425
7	Ferry County	7	Incheluim Safe Routes to Schools Project	The project includes a shared use path, crosswalk, pedestrian activated flashing beacons, radar speed feedback sign, lighting, pavement markings, signs, pedestrian and bicycle safety and health education and events, crossing guard program, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$460,313	\$460,313	\$1,834,738
8	Carnation	45	Pedestrian Improvements on Tolt Avenue (State Route 203) at Elementary	The project includes pedestrian activated in pavement crosswalk lights, radar speed feedback sign, overhead "crosswalk" sign, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and events and increased emphasis patrols.	\$148,000	\$148,000	\$1,982,738
9	University Place	28	40th Street Sidewalk Gap Project	The project includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, ADA curb ramps, lighting, bike lanes, radar speed feedback signs, flashing school zone signs, pedestrian and bicycle education and events, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$837,000	\$697,000	\$2,679,738

Priority	Agency	Leg District	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
10	Pacific	30	Alpac Elementary School Safe Walking/Bicycling Route Improvements	The project includes sidewalk, curb extensions, raised crosswalks, bicycle parking, bicycle and pedestrian safety education and events, radar speed feedback signs, and adult crossing guard education.	\$271,154	\$265,967	\$2,945,705
11	Mercer Island	41	Lakeridge Elementary Healthy Ways to School	The project includes sidewalk, curb extensions, raised crosswalks, bicycle parking, bicycle and pedestrian safety education and events, radar speed feedback signs, and adult crossing guard education.	\$247,000	\$220,000	\$3,165,705
12	Seattle	11	2009 Focus School, Concord Elementary School	The project includes sidewalk, ADA curb ramps, planter strips, bus loading zone, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and event, increased emphasis patrols, radar speed feedback signs, and evaluation.	\$371,000	\$315,150	\$3,480,855
13	Marysville School District #25	38	47th Avenue Sidewalk Improvements	The project includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, drainage improvements, shoulder, full width overlay, pedestrian actuated crosswalk beacon, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and events, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$987,150	\$604,350	\$4,085,205
14	Intercity Transit	22	Two-wheels Count!	The project includes flashing beacons, school zone signs, bike racks, bicycle counts, a volunteer speed watch program, bicycle and pedestrian safety education, and bicycle encouragement events.	\$160,108	\$104,500	\$4,189,705
15	King County DOT	5	SE Issaquah-Fall City Road	The project includes roadway widening, sidewalk, curb, gutter, curb extensions, lighting, crosswalk countdown signal heads, signs, pavement markings, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and events, increased emphasis patrols, radar	\$1,295,000	\$795,000	\$4,984,705
16	Daybreak School K-8	18	Safe Routes to Daybreak	The project includes sidewalk, signs, overhead crosswalk flashers, school speed zone, pedestrian safety education and events, a walkability audit, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$204,000	\$184,000	\$5,168,705
17	Marysville School District #25	38	Healing Pathway to School	The project includes a shared use path, fencing, concrete barrier, lighting, pedestrian and bicycle safety events, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$46,400	\$43,400	\$5,212,105
18	Kirkland	45	Making the Connection	The project includes sidewalk, pedestrian safety education and events, radar speed feedback trailer and increased emphasis patrols.	\$1,194,000	\$498,000	\$5,710,105
19	Lakewood	28	Park Lodge Elementary- Safe Routes to School Project	The project includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, pedestrian activated crosswalk lights, pedestrian and bicycle safety education and events, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$321,000	\$321,000	\$6,031,105
20	University Place	28	Grandview Drive Improvement Project	The project includes bike lanes, sidewalk, curb, gutter, radar speed feedback signs, flashing crosswalk mast arms signs, lighting, pedestrian and bicycle education and events, and increased emphasis patrols.	\$922,000	\$782,000	\$6,813,105
21	Ocean Shores	24	Ocean Shores Safe Routes to School Program (State Route 115)	The project includes a sidewalk, crosswalks, school zone flashing beacons, pedestrian and driver safety education and neighborhood watch program.	\$635,000	\$635,000	\$7,448,105

Prioritized 2009 Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program Projects

Priority	Agency	Leg District	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
1	Seattle	32 and 46	Aurora Ave N (SR 99) and N 115th St. Pedestrian Improvements	Two fatal and multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, ADA curb ramps, and a signalized crossing.	\$309,000	\$279,000	\$279,000
2	Burien	33	Ambaum Blvd. Pedestrian Safety Initiative	One fatal and multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes within the project area. The project includes three audible pedestrian signals, four speed feedback signs, inpavement flashing crosswalk lights, a safety education program focused on students.	\$71,000	\$71,000	\$350,000
3	Bellevue	41	124th Ave SE Connection to the I-90 Trail	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes in the project area. This project includes a shared use path, a midblock crossing, a pedestrian refuge island, improved drainage, signage, and a safety education program.	\$1,213,000	\$605,000	\$955,000
4	Kirkland	45	Central Way Pedestrian Enhancements	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes curb extensions at intersections, increased emphasis patrols, and a safety education program for elementary students.	\$370,000	\$198,450	\$1,153,450
5	Tacoma	29	Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Crossing Signals	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes minor grading, conduit, new ADA curb ramps, traffic signal, pedestrian countdown timers, crosswalk markings, curb extensions, a safety education program.	\$835,500	\$835,500	\$1,988,950
6	Richland	8	State Route 240 Shared Use Trail	One fatal and multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes a shared use path and fencing.	\$580,000	\$412,000	\$2,400,950
7	Bonney Lake	31	State Route 410 Sidewalks	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. This project includes sidewalk, curb, gutter, distribution of safety materials through website, newsletters, and events.	\$1,131,000	\$841,000	\$3,241,950
8	Everett	38	Casino Road Pedestrain Signals	One fatal and multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes within the project area. The project includes two traffic signals, curb extensions, ADA curb ramps, drainage improvements.	\$540,000	\$400,000	\$3,641,950
9	Jefferson County	24	Rick Tollefson Memorial Trail	Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes in the project area. The project includes a shared use trail, two bridges, and a safety education program.	\$949,514	\$441,514	\$4,083,464
10	Seattle	11, 32, 43, 46	2008 Accessible Pedestrian Signals (16 Locations)	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes sixteen accessible pedestrian signals.	\$160,000	\$160,000	\$4,243,464
11	Spokane	3	Market St. Pedestrian Improvements	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes reconstruction of sidewalk in the urban core.	\$5,560,000	\$1,500,000	\$5,743,464
12	Seattle	36	Burke Gilman Trail	Multiple pedestrian/bicycle crashes within the project area. The project includes a shared use path.	\$600,000	\$500,000	\$6,243,464

Priority	Agency	Leg District	Title of Project	Project Description	Total Project Cost	Amount Requested	Cumulative Total
13	Buckley	31	State Route 410 and Mason Avenue Pedestrian Crossing Improvement	Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes within the project area. The project includes flashing beacons at the crosswalk, sidewalk, curb, gutter, lighting, pavement markings, and a safety education program.	\$179,600	\$170,620	\$6,414,084
14	Morton	20	State Route 7/508 Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Project	One bicycle/pedestrian crash in the project area. The project includes sidewalk, pedestrian activated crosswalk signal, and traffic calming.	\$373,000	\$338,000	\$6,752,084
15	WSDOT - WSF	7	Seattle Ferry Terminal Bicycle Entry Gate	Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes within the project area. The project includes a bicycle entry gate to the Seattle Ferry Terminal, bicycle ramps, lighting, fare collection scanner, public outreach meetings and safety materials.	\$223,000	\$223,000	\$6,975,084
16	Leavenworth	12	Chumstick Highway Shared Use Trail	Multiple bicycle/pedestrian crashes in the project area. The project includes a shared use trail, landscaping, retaining walls, sidewalk, ADA curb ramps, striping, signs, crosswalk markings, speed feedback signs, and flashing beacons.	\$400,000	\$200,000	\$7,175,084